NEWCASTLE & HUNTER REGION
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB. Inc

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS

Saturday 27" & Sunday 28" July 2019

CNCC Dog Showgrounds, Hillsborough

This Show is conducted under the rules and regulations of Dogs New South Wales.




NEWCASTLE & HUNTER REGION
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB. Inc

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS

Saturday 27" & Sunday 28" July 2019

Saturday Championship Show

Commences at 8.30am with All LSC Bitches then Dogs followed by all SC Bitches then Dogs

Judge - Mrs F Farley (Vic)

Class Winner: Trophy & Sash
General Specials: Trophy & Sash
Places 1-5 to receive sashes
Trophy for the highest placed Australian Bred SC Dog (Male) Exhibited in the Open Class.

Sunday Championship Show

Commences at 8.30am with All LSC Bitches then Dogs followed by all SC Bitches then Dogs
Judge - Mr M Bradley (N2)

Class Winner: Trophy & Sash
General Specials: Trophy & Sash
Places 1-5 to receive sashes
Trophy for the highest placed Australian Bred SC Dog (Male) Exhibited in the Open Class.

RNSWCC REPRESENTATIVES: Mrs K Clarke




Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Saturday, July 27, 2019

Saturday Championship Show - Judge Mrs F Farley (VIC)

German Shepherd Dog (Long Stock Coat)

Class la Baby Puppy Bitch
1 Pacek I&S KINGVALE FEEL THE MAGIC 2100518148
18 Apr 2019  Bred By: Mr | & Mrs S pacek
Lago Hugo Boss x Kingavle Magical Powers
11
Class 2a Minor Puppy Bitch
2 MooreM DELLAHUND PARTY AT MY PLACE 2100510092
11 Jan 2019 Bred By: MRS M F Moore
Conkasha Atomic Fire x Dellahund Hyland Dancer
3  York P&K BABANGA WILLOWMENA COSTAHEAP (Al) 2100513898
18 Jan 2019 Bred By: P & K York
Willas Vom Aurelisbrandt x Ch Babanga Niobi
192 2nd 3
Class 3a Puppy Bitch
4  LynchL & Cathie J CINDERHOF INDIAA 2100506465
29 Sep 2018 Bred By: Ms L Lynch & Ms J Cathie
Macho Vom Lamorak x Frienhauf Havoc
1St 4
Class 5a Intermediate Bitch
7  York P&K BABANGA SUSIEQ AZ 2100476304
26 May 2017 Bred By: Paul and Kay York
Ch Babanga Make My Day Ccd Az x Babanga Jerry Hall Az
8 Bird C&KennyJ CH. LINDENELM FANCY TICKLED PINK AZ 2100483117
06 Sep 2017 Bred By: Mrs J Kenny
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag (Deu) x Uhimsdorf Pink Champagne
9  York P&K BABANGA TRINITY AZ 2100483975
28 Sep 2017 Bred By: Paul & Kay York
Ch Eroica Catch Me If You Can x Ch Babanga Niobi Az
10 Johnson K CH DUCLIFFE A WINTERS TALE 2100484709

1%t 10 2nd g

14 Oct 2017  Bred By: K G Johnson

Ch Vablo Vom Osterberger-Land Ger.Ad.Ger.Bh.Ipo3(Imp Deu) x Ch Bramblegait Affair To

Remember Az

39 7 408
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Saturday, July 27, 2019

Class 11a Open Bitch
12Carr T FREMONT WILDEST DREAMS AZ 2100450808
09 Feb 2016 Bred By: Mr S Lynch
Veneze Lutz (Imp Uk) x Java Von Santamar (Imp Bel)
13 Kada A&J CH.*JAKNELL RUBY TUESDAY AZ 2100459014
03 Jul 2016 Bred By: A & J.Kada
Gerry Vom Schacher x Jaknell Rolling Stone
14 York P&K *CH BABANGA RAVEN AZ 2100458619
09 Aug 2016 Bred By: Paul & Kay York
Ch Eroica Catch Me If You Can x Ch Babanga Niobi Az
1913 21 12 3rd 14
Challenge Bitch | 13 Points | 15 Reserve | 12
Class Grading
. 1
Baby Puppy Bitch ~ — .. VP.........
. . 2
Minor Puppy Bitch = ... VP.........
: 4
Puppy Bitch " . VP........
Junior Bitch
Intermediate Bitch 10 VG..........
Open Bitch 13 EXe
Class 1 Baby Puppy Dog
15 Pacek 1&S KINGVALE EYE OF THE TIGER 2100517054
28 Mar 2019  Bred By: Mr | & Mrs S Pacek
Hausillevon Garmin x Kingvale Italian Style
1%t15
Class 2 Minor Puppy Dog
16 Theris M&C BOSSFACE SPIN DOCTOR 2100508868

1St 16

Powered by ShowManager.com.au

23 Nov 2018 Bred By: M & C Theris
Fremont Watson x Bossface Kyri
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Saturday, July 27, 2019

Class 4 Junior Dog
18 Foley E&B KADAMA DESTRUCTION IS COMING AZ 2100495946
07 Apr 2018  Bred By: D & A Aldridge
Juwika Destroyer x Karraine Hayleys Legacy
19 Vitullo D FREMONT TURBO 2100498526
31 May 2018 Bred By: Fremont Kennels
Conhairean Karlos (Imp Uk) x Fremont I've Got The Magic
lst 18 2nd 19
Class 5 Intermediate Dog
20 DevineT *CONKASHA DESERT COBRA AZ 2100471372
20 Mar 2017  Bred By: Thomas Devine
Asterhund Ozzie Anzac x Conkasha Dakota Star
1%t 20
Class 11 Open Dog
21 York P&K & Craig C CH BABANGA MR ANDERSON A ZBSCL 1 2100391782
17 Sep 2013 Bred By: Paul & Kay York
Gerry Vom Schacher (Imp Deu) x Ch Babanga Fipsi
23 Vitullo R & York P&K Absent *CH BABANGA QUINTESSENTIAL 2100448611
05 Mar 2016  Bred By: Mr P & Mrs K York
Veneze Lutz x Babanga Jerry Hall
24 Pacek &S LAGO HUGO BOSS AZ 5100098982
03 Mar 2017  Bred By: Lago Kennels
Toby Von Der Plassenburg x Lago Firenze
1t 21 2" 24 3rd
Challenge Dog | 21 Points 11 Reserve | 20
Best Or Breed | 13 Points | 21 R/Up| 21
Class Grading
Baby Puppy Dog 5 L VP.........
Minor Puppy Dog 16 ... VP........
PuppyDog
Junior Dog S VG........
Intermediate Dog 20 L VG.......
Open Dog 21 L Ex........
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Saturday, July 27, 2019

German Shepherd Dog

Class la Baby Puppy Bitch

25 Pacek I&S KINGVALE ALL EYES ON ME 2100514823
20 Feb 2019 Bred By: Mr | & Mrs S Pacek
Kingvale Heart To Beat x Kingvale Hidden Powers

26 Ballantyne D & Ballantyne-Gordon S KANTENNA POKER FACE 4100319716
Absent 23 Mar 2019 Bred By: D & S Ballantyne
*Kantenna Alejandro 'A' 'Z' x Kantenna Virginia Black
27 Ballantyne D & Ballantyne-Gordon S KANTENNA TIME WARP 4100319717
Absent 23 Mar 2019  Bred By: D & S Ballantyne
*Kantenna Alejandro 'A' 'Z' x *Kantenna Virginia Black ‘A’ 'Z'
30 CarterJ KARABACH QUINN 2100519018

16 Apr 2019  Bred By: John Carter
Uk Ch Conbhairean Freddie (Imp Uk) x Sadria Tillys Pepper

1%t 25 230 3rd 4th
Class 2a Minor Puppy Bitch
32 Morrissey S SADRIA WHAT A STORM 2100507981

01 Nov 2018 Bred By: S.j morrissey
Fremont Watson x Sadria Storm Queen

33 Kirkham N&M NIKOBISHUNDE ISABELLA 2100508240
11 Nov 2018 Bred By: N & M Kirkham
Conkasha Atomic Fire x Rubysway Cause To Look

34 Kada A&J JAKNELL AHEAD OF THE GAME 2100511427
26 Nov 2018 Bred By: A & JKada
Ch.*Jaknell Coz Im Tnt Az x *Tanveld Ultima Az

35 Kada A&J Absent JAKNELL PLAYING THE GAME 2100511422
26 Nov 2018 Bred By: A & J Kada
Ch.*Jaknell Coz Im Tnt Az x *Tanveld Ultima Az

1t 34 2nd 32 3d 33 4th
Class 3a Puppy Bitch
36 Morrison C TYRILEBEE TOTALLY WICKED 2100504592

04 Sep 2018 Bred By: Casey Morrison
Ch Lago Giotto x Ch Tyrilebee Jewel Of The Nile

39 Bland V HILLMAGIC CHERRY KATANA 2100508531
18 Oct 2018  Bred By: Mrs P Jones, Mrs B Parsons & Mr A Touretto
Fremont Watson Az x Hillmagic Black Cherry Az

40 Morrissey S SADRIA STELLA STORM 2100507984
01 Nov 2018 Bred By: S.j morrissey
Fremont Watson x Sadria Storm Queen

15t 40 2nd 39 34 36
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Saturday, July 27, 2019

Class 4a

Junior Bitch

41

42

43

44

45

46

1% 46

Theris M&C

Gamble J

Varlet N&K

York P&K

York P&K

Uhlmsdorf Kennels

2nd 41

BOSSFACE BOOM BOOM BABY
21 Mar 2018 Bred By: M & C Theris
Fremont Watson x Bossface Riker

KINGVALE MAXIMUM EFFECT
13 May 2018 Bred By: Mrs S & Mrl Pacek
Hausillevon Garmin x Kingvale My Hearts Keeper

KINGVALE MAXIMUM IMPACT
13 May 2018 Bred By: Mrs S & Mr | Pacek
Hausillevon Garmin x Kingvale My Hearts Keeper

FREMONT MYSTIQUE
31 May 2018 Bred By: Mr S & Miss J Lynch

Conbhiarean Karlos (Imo Uk) x Fremont Ive Got The Magic

BABANGA VANITY KILLS
03 Jun 2018 Bred By: P & K York
Gerry Vom Schacher x Babanga Jerry Hall

UHLMSDORF FRENCH VANILLA
02 Jul 2018 Bred By: Mrs V Fairbairn & Mr W Meffert

Ch. Uhlmsdorf Black Douglas Az x Uhimsdorf Blueberry Az

44 4t 45 5t 43 6 42

2100494268

2100497534

2100497530

2100498530

2100498543

9100011607

Class 5a

Intermediate Bitch

47

49

50

52

53

54

55

1% 53
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Theris M&C

Fabian R&J Absent

Morrissey S

Gore K&G

Kada A&J

Moore M

Carter J

2" 55

BOSSFACE TOO MUCH HEAVEN
23 Sep 2016 Bred By: M & C Theris
Bossface Barack x Bossface Shimmer

*FREUNDHUND XINXIN FOR FAITH JCAZ BS DMCLEAR
03 Jun 2017 Bred By: MR R and Mrs J Fabian
Veneze Lutz (Imp Uk) x Durnstein Divine Miss M Et Bscl1 A Z

SADRIA RUSSIAN STORM
08 Sep 2017 Bred By: Mr S J Morrissey
Veneze Lutz x Sadria Storm Queen

KEVGAR DREAMY LOLA AZ
02 Dec 2017 Bred By: K & G Gore
Sensen Mann Yokon (Imp Deu) x *Kevgar Awesome Material Girl Az

JAKNELL PATIENCE IS A VIRTUE AZ
05 Dec 2017 Bred By: A & J Kada
Gerry Vom Schacher x Jaknell Sweet Revenge 'A'Z'

DELLAHUND MIDORI A Z
11 Dec 2017 Bred By: Mrs M F Moore
Hausillevon Garmin x Dellahund Hyland Dancer

KARABACH PINCH OF PEPPER AZ
16 Jan 2018 Bred By: J R Carter

Ch. Conbhairean Freddie (Imp Uk) x Sadria Tillys Pepper

34 50 4t 47 5t 54 6" 52 7th

2100460353

200347980

2100482005

2100487583

2100490299

2100487529

3100370417

Championship Show - Page 5 of 9



Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Saturday, July 27, 2019

Class 11a Open Bitch

56 DevineT *CONKASHA WILD DANCER AZ 2100390981
09 Sep 2013  Bred By: Thomas Devine
*Dellahund Party Prize Az x Conkasha Danish Mist Az

57 Gore K&G *KEVGAR AWESOME MATERIAL GIRL AZ 2100394509
06 Nov 2013 Bred By: K & G Gore
*Homer Von Amasis (Imp Ita) x *Dellahund Asgoodas Madonna Az

58 Anderson K FREEMONT MORTAL SIN 2100411988
08 Jul 2014 Bred By: Mr S 7 Mrs L & Miss J L Lynch
Ch As Du Domaine Du Val D'aulnoy x Vladimir Envy Is A Sin

61 KadaA&J *JAKNELL LOVE BOMB 'A'Z' 2100471053
24 Jan 2017  Bred By: A & J Kada
*Jaknell Coz Im Tnt 'A'z' x *Jaknell Yankees Prodigy 'A'Z'

62 Gregory G&K & Turoczy M GLENBALA VIVA LAMOUR 2100478733
Absent 02 May 2017 Bred By: Glenbala
Ch. Labo Vom Schollweiher Schl. Ipo3 (Imp Deu) x Ch. Glenbala Regal Venus Hics Hsas Et

1st 61 2" 56 3rd 57 4™ 58 5th
Challenge Bitch | 61 Points | 25 Reserve ‘ 56 ‘

Class Grading
Baby Puppy Bitch 25 VP
Minor Puppy Bitch 4 L VP.........
Puppy Bitch 40 L VP.........
Junior Bitch 46 L. VG........
Intermediate Bitch 53 .. VG.........
Open Bitch 61 EX.......

Class 2 Minor Puppy Dog

67 Kada A&J JAKNELL GAME CHANGER 2100511420

26 Nov 2018 Bred By: A & J KADA
Ch* Jaknell Coz Im Tnt Az x *Tanveld Ultima Az

1% 67
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Saturday, July 27, 2019

Class 3 Puppy Dog
68 Curry W&T SHEZNOVA DJANDO 2100502752
01 Aug 2018 Bred By: W & T Curry
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag x Sheznova Starkisst
69 Batey J Absent SHEZNOVA DJANGO 2100502751
01 Aug 2018 Bred By: Mr W & Mrs T Curry
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag x Sheznova Starkisst
70 Bland V ZABENZAH NUMERO UNO 2100503774
22 Sep 2018 Bred By: V J Bland
Conkasha New Direction Az x Conkasha Shadow Diva Az
1t 68 2" 70 3rd
Class 4 Junior Dog
71 Kirkham N&M NIKOBISHUNDE HAAKON 2100491343
01 Feb 2018 Bred By: N & M Kirkham
Va Djambo Vom Fichenschlag x *Ch Nikobishunde Auspicious Amelia Az Bscl 1
72 DevineT CONKASHA BLACK SPIRIT 2100491554
07 Feb 2018 Bred By: Thomas Devine
Sensen Mann Yokon x Conkasha Wild Dancer
73 Pacek 1&S Absent HAUSILLEVON REY 2100494221
01 Mar 2018  Bred By: Mr Jose Novelli
Hausillevon Garmin x Andacht Raz N Reina
74 Foley E&B KADAMA ATAGO AZ 2100495951
07 Apr 2018  Bred By: DI & AM Aldridge
Juwika Destroyer x Karraine Hayleys Legacy
1 72 2M 71 3rd 4th
Class 5 Intermediate Dog
77 Graham K *KHAYEM REVELATION AZ 2100480150
01 Aug 2017 Bred By: Ms K F McGregor
*Labo Vom Schollweiher (Imp Deu) x *Khayem Je Ne Sais Quoi Az
78 KennyJ LINDENELM FINN SEBASTIAN AZ 2100483107
Absent 06 Sep 2017  Bred By: Jan Kenny
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag(iImp Deu) x *Uhimsdorf Pink Champagne Az
79 CarterJ KARABACH PERFECT STORM AZ 3100370413
16 Jan 2018 Bred By: J R Carter
Ch. Conbhairean Freddie (Imp Uk) x Sadria Tillys Pepper
15t 79 2 77 3rd
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Saturday, July 27, 2019

Class 11 Open Dog

80 Anderson K CH TOUJOUR BEAU THUNDER STORM 2100378751
14 Feb 2013 Bred By: Mr B & Mrs M Borg
Ch Scherzar Lutz x Incavale Calypso Storm

81 Thorp S Absent RUDY VOM HAUS EDMOND COR A 28172 - 15

82

83

84

85

87

88

Bland V

Morrissey S&P & Lynch S&J

Absent

McDermott N & Bick S

Morrison C

Uhlmsdorf Kennels

Gordon S Absent

24 Mar 2015  Bred By: Von haus Edmond
Vaiko Vom Suentelstein x Inga Von Haus Edmond

* CONKASHA NEW DIRECTION 'A'Z'
03 Jul 2015 Bred By: Mr Tom Devine
Sundaneka Thunda Downunda (lid) x Conkasha Destinies Child

FREMONT WATSON
27 Jul 2015 Bred By: S & J Lynch
Fremont Hells Bells x Java Von Santamar

*CH. JAYSHELL NEBRASKA AZ
04 Dec 2015 Bred By: Mrs N McDermott
Ch Fremont Hells Bells x Ch Jayshell Winona

LAGO GIOTTO
16 Jan 2016  Bred By: Mr S & Mr F Pittelli
QOdin Delle Terre Matildiche x Babenberg Jasmina

CH UHLMSDORF JACK BLACK AZ
04 Jun 2016  Bred By: Mrs V Fairbairn & Mr W Meffert
Juwika Destroyer Impden x Uhimsdorf Pink Champagne Az

*KANTENNA ALEJANDRO. 'A' 'Z'
01 Apr 2017  Bred By: D & S Ballantyne

*Misteishah Fletcher 'A' 'Z' x *Kantenna Mystique ‘A’ 'Z'

2100431540

2100437016

3100332848

5100091765

9100010914

4100290481

1%t 87 2" 84 3 85 4" 82 5™ 80 6th 7th
8th
Challenge Dog | 87 Points | 17 Reserve | 84
Best Or Breed | 87 Points | 25 R/Up | 61
Class Grading

Baby Puppy Dog
Minor Puppy Dog
Puppy Dog
Junior Dog
Intermediate Dog

Open Dog

Powered by ShowManager.com.au
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Saturday, July 27, 2019

L LR S kol

TER REGION

General Specials

Judge: Mrs F Farley (VIC)

Best In Show 87

Runner Up In Show 13
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Sunday Championship Show Judge - Mr M Bradley (N2Z)

German Shepherd Dog (Long Stock Coat)

Class la Baby Puppy Bitch
1 Pacek &S KINGVALE FEEL THE MAGIC 2100518148
18 Apr 2019  Bred By: Mr | & Mrs S pacek
Lago Hugo Boss x Kingavle Magical Powers
1%t1
Class 2a Minor Puppy Bitch
2 MooreM DELLAHUND PARTY AT MY PLACE 2100510092
11 Jan 2019 Bred By: MRS M F Moore
Conkasha Atomic Fire x Dellahund Hyland Dancer
3  York P&K BABANGA WILLOWMENA COSTAHEAP (Al) 2100513898
18 Jan 2019 Bred By: P & K York
Willas Vom Aurelisbrandt x Ch Babanga Niobi
lst 2 2nd 3
Class 3a Puppy Bitch
4  LynchL & Cathie J CINDERHOF INDIAA 2100506465
29 Sep 2018 Bred By: Ms L Lynch & Ms J Cathie
Macho Vom Lamorak x Frienhauf Havoc
1 4
Class 4a Junior Bitch
5 SelbyJ VLADIMIR ONCE YOU GO BLACK 1200500533
03 Jul 2018 Bred By: Mr G and Mr K Morton
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag (Imp Deu) x Ch. Vladimir Just A Flirt
1%t 5
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Class 5a

Intermediate Bitch

6 Morton K& YunyY

7  York P&K Absent

8 Bird C&KennylJ

9  York P&K

10 Johnson K

lst 10 2nd 9 3rd

SIOBAHN GREYT ENCORE
08 Oct 2016 Bred By: A& MrsY Yun
Gavin Vom Hasenborn x Ch Vladimir Greyt Sensation

BABANGA SUSIE Q AZ
26 May 2017 Bred By: Paul and Kay York
Ch Babanga Make My Day Ccd Az x Babanga Jerry Hall Az

CH. LINDENELM FANCY TICKLED PINK AZ
06 Sep 2017 Bred By: Mrs J Kenny
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag (Deu) x Uhimsdorf Pink Champagne

BABANGA TRINITY AZ
28 Sep 2017 Bred By: Paul & Kay York
Ch Eroica Catch Me If You Can x Ch Babanga Niobi Az

CH DUCLIFFE A WINTERS TALE
14 Oct 2017  Bred By: K G Johnson

2100461873

2100476304

2100483117

2100483975

2100484709

Ch Vablo Vom Osterberger-Land Ger.Ad.Ger.Bh.lpo3(Imp Deu) x Ch Bramblegait Affair To

Remember Az

8 4th 5th

Class 11a

Open Bitch

11 BeckerC&YunY

12 cCarr T

14 York P&K

1st11 2" 12
3414

*CH. SIOBAHN GREYT TEMPTATION (Al) AZ
04 Oct 2015 Bred By: A& MrsY Yun
*Ch Eroica Catch Me If You Can x *Ch Vladimir Greyt Sensation

FREMONT WILDEST DREAMS AZ
09 Feb 2016 Bred By: Mr S Lynch
Veneze Lutz (Imp Uk) x Java Von Santamar (Imp Bel)

*CH BABANGA RAVEN AZ
09 Aug 2016 Bred By: Paul & Kay York
Ch Eroica Catch Me If You Can x Ch Babanga Niobi Az

2100438360

2100450808

2100458619

Challenge Bitch = 11

Class

Baby Puppy Bitch 1
Minor Puppy Bitch 2

Puppy Bitch 4

Junior Bitch 5
Intermediate Bitch 10

Open Bitch 11

Powered by ShowManager.com.au
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Class 1 Baby Puppy Dog
15 Pacek 1&S KINGVALE EYE OF THE TIGER 2100517054
28 Mar 2019  Bred By: Mr | & Mrs S Pacek
Hausillevon Garmin x Kingvale Italian Style
1%t 15
Class 2 Minor Puppy Dog
16 Theris M&C BOSSFACE SPIN DOCTOR 2100508868
23 Nov 2018 Bred By: M & C Theris
Fremont Watson x Bossface Kyri
17 Becker C CAROBRIA BLACK PEPPER (Al) 2100509886
30 Nov 2018 Bred By: Mrs C M Becker
Willas Vom Aurelisbrandt (Mkd) x Ch. Siobahn Greyt Temptation (Ai)
1% 16 2n 17
Class 4 Junior Dog
18 Foley E&B KADAMA DESTRUCTION IS COMING AZ 2100495946
07 Apr 2018  Bred By: D & A Aldridge
Juwika Destroyer x Karraine Hayleys Legacy
19 Vvitullo D FREMONT TURBO 2100498526
31 May 2018 Bred By: Fremont Kennels
Conhairean Karlos (Imp Uk) x Fremont I've Got The Magic
1%t 18 2" 19
Class 5 Intermediate Dog
20 DevineT *CONKASHA DESERT COBRA AZ 2100471372
20 Mar 2017  Bred By: Thomas Devine
Asterhund Ozzie Anzac x Conkasha Dakota Star
1% 20

Powered by ShowManager.com.au
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Class 11 Open Dog

21 York P&K & Craig C CH BABANGA MR ANDERSON AZBSCL 1 2100391782
17 Sep 2013  Bred By: Paul & Kay York
Gerry Vom Schacher (Imp Deu) x Ch Babanga Fipsi

22 Selby | *SIOBAHN GREYT IMPACT AZ 2000756441
04 Oct 2015 Bred By: A& Mrs 'Y Yun
Ch. Eroica Catch Me If You Can x Ch. Vladimir Greyt Sensation

23 Vitullo R & York P&K Absent *CH BABANGA QUINTESSENTIAL 2100448611
05 Mar 2016  Bred By: Mr P & Mrs K York
Veneze Lutz x Babanga Jerry Hall

24  Pacek &S Absent LAGO HUGO BOSS AZ 5100098982
03 Mar 2017  Bred By: Lago Kennels
Toby Von Der Plassenburg x Lago Firenze

1t 21 2" 22 3rd 4th
Challenge Dog | 21 Points | 12 Reserve | 22
Best Or Breed | 21 Points | 22 R/Up| 11
Class Grading
Baby Puppy Dog 15 VP
Minor Puppy Dog 16 ... VP........
PuppyDog
JuniorDog 18 .. VG........
Intermediate Dog 20 ... VG.......
OpenDog 22 ... EX.......
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

German Shepherd Dog

Class la Baby Puppy Bitch

25 Pacek 1&S KINGVALE ALL EYES ON ME 2100514823
20 Feb 2019 Bred By: Mr | & Mrs S Pacek
Kingvale Heart To Beat x Kingvale Hidden Powers

26 Ballantyne D & Ballantyne-Gordon S KANTENNA POKER FACE 4100319716

Absent 23 Mar 2019  Bred By: D & S Ballantyne

*Kantenna Alejandro 'A' 'Z' x Kantenna Virginia Black

27 Ballantyne D & Ballantyne-Gordon S KANTENNA TIME WARP 4100319717

Absent 23 Mar 2019  Bred By: D & S Ballantyne

*Kantenna Alejandro 'A' 'Z' x *Kantenna Virginia Black ‘A’ 'Z'

28 Morris M&C FREEVALE | PUT A SPELL ON YOU 2100517346
03 Apr 2019  Bred By: Owner
*[liano Von Juvenisty (Imp NId) x *Freevale Up To No Good Az

29 Morris M&C FREEVALE IM ONTO SOMETHING GOOD 2100517348
03 Apr 2019  Bred By: M & C Morris
lliano Von Juvenisty (Imp Ndl) x Freevale Up To No Good

30 CarterJ KARABACH QUINN 2100519018
16 Apr 2019  Bred By: John Carter
Uk Ch Conbhairean Freddie (Imp Uk) x Sadria Tillys Pepper

31 Morris M&C & Morrissey S SADRIA CHANTILLI 2100519007
28 Apr 2019  Bred By: Mr S Morrissey
*lliano Von Juvenisty (Imp Nld) x *Conkasha Spring Mist Az

1% 25 2M 28 3931 4" 30 5" 29 6th 7th

Class 2a Minor Puppy Bitch

32 Morrissey S SADRIA WHAT A STORM 2100507981
01 Nov 2018 Bred By: S.j morrissey
Fremont Watson x Sadria Storm Queen

33 Kirkham N&M NIKOBISHUNDE ISABELLA 2100508240
11 Nov 2018 Bred By: N & M Kirkham
Conkasha Atomic Fire x Rubysway Cause To Look

34 Kada A&J Absent JAKNELL AHEAD OF THE GAME 2100511427
26 Nov 2018 Bred By: A & JKada
Ch.*Jaknell Coz Im Tnt Az x *Tanveld Ultima Az

35 Kada A&J Absent JAKNELL PLAYING THE GAME 2100511422

15t 32 2nd 33 3rd

26 Nov 2018 Bred By: A & J Kada
Ch.*Jaknell Coz Im Tnt Az x *Tanveld Ultima Az

4th

Powered by ShowManager.com.au
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Class 3a Puppy Bitch

36 Morrison C TYRILEBEE TOTALLY WICKED 2100504592
04 Sep 2018 Bred By: Casey Morrison
Ch Lago Giotto x Ch Tyrilebee Jewel Of The Nile

37 Nicholas L RIECHSTAG RENATA 2100504605
11 Sep 2018 Bred By: L NICHOLAS
Rudy Von Haus Edmond (Gmy x Bhuabhille Risky Business

38 Smith P&D KELINPARK ROZATA 2100506373
23 Sep 2018 Bred By: LA Gregor
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag x Kelinpark Butterscotch

39 Bland Vv HILLMAGIC CHERRY KATANA 2100508531
18 Oct 2018  Bred By: Mrs P Jones, Mrs B Parsons & Mr A Touretto

Fremont Watson Az x Hillmagic Black Cherry Az

40 Morrissey S SADRIA STELLA STORM 2100507984
01 Nov 2018 Bred By: S.j morrissey
Fremont Watson x Sadria Storm Queen

15t 40 2" 39 3d 38 4™ 36 5th 37
Class 4a Junior Bitch
41 Theris M&C BOSSFACE BOOM BOOM BABY 2100494268

21 Mar 2018 Bred By: M & C Theris
Fremont Watson x Bossface Riker

42 Gamble J KINGVALE MAXIMUM EFFECT 2100497534
13 May 2018 Bred By: Mrs S & Mrl Pacek
Hausillevon Garmin x Kingvale My Hearts Keeper

43  Varlet N&K KINGVALE MAXIMUM IMPACT 2100497530
13 May 2018 Bred By: Mrs S & Mr | Pacek
Hausillevon Garmin x Kingvale My Hearts Keeper

44  York P&K Absent FREMONT MYSTIQUE 2100498530
31 May 2018 Bred By: Mr S & Miss J Lynch
Conbhiarean Karlos (Imo Uk) x Fremont Ive Got The Magic

45 York P&K BABANGA VANITY KILLS 2100498543
03 Jun 2018 Bred By: P & K York
Gerry Vom Schacher x Babanga Jerry Hall

46 Uhlmsdorf Kennels UHLMSDORF FRENCH VANILLA 9100011607
02 Jul 2018 Bred By: Mrs V Fairbairn & Mr W Meffert

Ch. Uhlmsdorf Black Douglas Az x Uhimsdorf Blueberry Az

15t 46 2nd 41 31d 45 4t 43 5t 42 6th
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Class 5a

Intermediate Bitch

47 Theris M&C

48 Morris M&C & Bryant D
Absent

49 Fabian R&J Absent

50 Morrissey S

51 Morton G&K

52 Gore K&G

54 Moore M

55 Carter J

1%t 50 2nd 51

31 55

BOSSFACE TOO MUCH HEAVEN
23 Sep 2016 Bred By: M & C Theris
Bossface Barack x Bossface Shimmer

*SHARDON UNDER MY SPELL AZ
19 May 2017 Bred By: Ms D Bryant
*Ch Arkon Vom Altenberger-Land Ipo3 x *Shardon Tranquility Az

*FREUNDHUND XINXIN FOR FAITH JCAZ BS DMCLEAR
03 Jun 2017 Bred By: MR R and Mrs J Fabian
Veneze Lutz (Imp Uk) x Durnstein Divine Miss M Et Bscl1 A Z

SADRIA RUSSIAN STORM
08 Sep 2017 Bred By: Mr S J Morrissey
Veneze Lutz x Sadria Storm Queen

CH. VLADIMIR ME ME IM FIRST
17 Sep 2017 Bred By: G + K Morton
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag x Ch. Vladimir Greys Thnew Black

KEVGAR DREAMY LOLA AZ
02 Dec 2017 Bred By: K & G Gore
Sensen Mann Yokon (Imp Deu) x *Kevgar Awesome Material Girl Az

DELLAHUND MIDORI A Z
11 Dec 2017 Bred By: Mrs M F Moore
Hausillevon Garmin x Dellahund Hyland Dancer

KARABACH PINCH OF PEPPER AZ
16 Jan 2018 Bred By: J R Carter

Ch. Conbhairean Freddie (Imp Uk) x Sadria Tillys Pepper

4" 52 5" 47 6" 54

8th
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Class 11a Open Bitch

56 DevineT *CONKASHA WILD DANCER AZ 2100390981
09 Sep 2013  Bred By: Thomas Devine
*Dellahund Party Prize Az x Conkasha Danish Mist Az

57 Gore K&G Absent *KEVGAR AWESOME MATERIAL GIRL AZ 2100394509
06 Nov 2013 Bred By: K & G Gore
*Homer Von Amasis (Imp Ita) x *Dellahund Asgoodas Madonna Az

58 Anderson K FREEMONT MORTAL SIN 2100411988
08 Jul 2014 Bred By: Mr S 7 Mrs L & Miss J L Lynch

Ch As Du Domaine Du Val D'aulnoy x Vladimir Envy Is A Sin

59 Morton G&K SUPREME CH. VLADIMIR JUST A FLIRT 2100417248
03 Nov 2014  Bred By: Mr G & Mr K Morton
Toby Vd Plassenburg x Ch. Vladimir Flirtacious

60 Morris M&C & Kelso P *AUST CH FREEVALE INNER BEAUTY AZ 2100466105
16 Dec 2016 Bred By: M&C Morris
*Toby Von Der Plassenburg (Imp Deu) x *Ch Jonkahra Simply Irresistible Az

62 Gregory G&K & Turoczy M Absent ~ GLENBALA VIVA LAMOUR 2100478733
02 May 2017 Bred By: Glenbala
Ch. Labo Vom Schollweiher Schl. Ipo3 (Imp Deu) x Ch. Glenbala Regal Venus Hics Hsas Et

1% 60 2" 59 3" 56 4 58 5th 6th
Challenge Bitch | 60 Points | 25 Reserve | 59

Class Grading

Baby Puppy Bitch 25 ... VP........
Minor Puppy Bitch 32 ... VP........
Puppy Bitch 40 ... VP........
Junior Bitch 4 Ll VG........
Intermediate Bitch 50 ... VG........
Open Bitch 60 ... EX........
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Class 1 Baby Puppy Dog
63 Morris M&C FREEVALE IN THE GOOD BOOKS 2100517350
03 Apr 2019  Bred By: Owner
*[liano Von Juvenisty (Imp NId) x *Freevale Up To No Good Az
64 Morris M&C LARMADA FREEDOM FIGHTER 2100517557
04 Apr 2019  Bred By: Mrs J Earl
*lliano Von Juvenisty (Imp Nld) x *Larmada Fields Of Freedom Az
65 Morris M&C FREEVALE JUST STAND OUT 2100518069
17 Apr 2019  Bred By: Owner
*[liano Von Juvenisty (Imp NId) x *Ch Freevale For Arts Sake Az
66 Morrissey S Absent SADRIA SPRING FEVER 2100519001
28 Apr 2019  Bred By: Mr S J Morrissey
lliano Von Juvenisty x Conkasha Spring Mist
1%t 65 2" 63 3" 64 4th
Class 2 Minor Puppy Dog
67 Kada A&J Absent JAKNELL GAME CHANGER 2100511420
26 Nov 2018 Bred By: A & J KADA
Ch* Jaknell Coz Im Tnt Az x *Tanveld Ultima Az
1st
Class 3 Puppy Dog
68 Curry W&T SHEZNOVA DJANDO 2100502752
01 Aug 2018 Bred By: W & T Curry
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag x Sheznova Starkisst
69 Batey J Absent SHEZNOVA DJANGO 2100502751
01 Aug 2018 Bred By: Mr W & Mrs T Curry
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag x Sheznova Starkisst
70 Bland V ZABENZAH NUMERO UNO 2100503774
22 Sep 2018 Bred By: V JBland
Conkasha New Direction Az x Conkasha Shadow Diva Az
1% 68 2" 70 3rd
Class 4 Junior Dog
71 Kirkham N&M NIKOBISHUNDE HAAKON 2100491343
01 Feb 2018 Bred By: N & M Kirkham
Va Djambo Vom Fichenschlag x *Ch Nikobishunde Auspicious Amelia Az Bscl 1
72 DevineT CONKASHA BLACK SPIRIT 2100491554
07 Feb 2018 Bred By: Thomas Devine
Sensen Mann Yokon x Conkasha Wild Dancer
73 Pacek 1&S HAUSILLEVON REY 2100494221
01 Mar 2018  Bred By: Mr Jose Novelli
Hausillevon Garmin x Andacht Raz N Reina
74 Foley E&B KADAMA ATAGO AZ 2100495951
07 Apr 2018  Bred By: DI & AM Aldridge
Juwika Destroyer x Karraine Hayleys Legacy
71 2 73 31 74 4072
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Class 5 Intermediate Dog

75 Morris M&C, Kelso P & Martin D *ILIANO VON JUVENISTY HD/ED (IMP NLD) 3078603
08 Apr 2017  Bred By: D t'Hoen
*Sky Vom Altenberger-Land Ipo 3 x *Romy Von Der Ramonjahoeve Ipol

76 Martin D SHARDON ULTIMATE FORCE 2100475716
19 May 2017 Bred By: Mrs D Bryant
Arkon Vom Alternberger Land (Imp Deu) x Shardon Tranquility

77 Graham K *KHAYEM REVELATION AZ 2100480150
01 Aug 2017 Bred By: Ms K F McGregor
*Labo Vom Schollweiher (Imp Deu) x *Khayem Je Ne Sais Quoi Az

78 Kenny J Absent LINDENELM FINN SEBASTIAN AZ 2100483107
06 Sep 2017 Bred By: Jan Kenny
Djambo Vom Fichtenschlag(iImp Deu) x *Uhimsdorf Pink Champagne Az

79 CarterJ KARABACH PERFECT STORM AZ 3100370413
16 Jan 2018 Bred By: J R Carter

Ch. Conbhairean Freddie (Imp Uk) x Sadria Tillys Pepper

1%t 79 2nd 75 3d 77 4t 76 5th
Class 11 Open Dog
80 Anderson K CH TOUJOUR BEAU THUNDER STORM 2100378751

14 Feb 2013 Bred By: Mr B & Mrs M Borg
Ch Scherzar Lutz x Incavale Calypso Storm

81 Thorp S Absent RUDY VOM HAUS EDMOND COR A 28172 - 15
24 Mar 2015  Bred By: Von haus Edmond
Vaiko Vom Suentelstein x Inga Von Haus Edmond

82 Bland Vv * CONKASHA NEW DIRECTION 'A'Z 2100431540
03 Jul 2015 Bred By: Mr Tom Devine
Sundaneka Thunda Downunda (lid) x Conkasha Destinies Child

83 Morrissey S&P & Lynch S&J FREMONT WATSON 2100437016
Absent 27 Jul 2015 Bred By: S & J Lynch
Fremont Hells Bells x Java Von Santamar
84 McDermott N & Bick S *CH. JAYSHELL NEBRASKA AZ 3100332848

04 Dec 2015 Bred By: Mrs N McDermott
Ch Fremont Hells Bells x Ch Jayshell Winona

85 Morrison C LAGO GIOTTO 5100091765
16 Jan 2016  Bred By: Mr S & Mr F Pittelli
QOdin Delle Terre Matildiche x Babenberg Jasmina

86 Nicholas L *BHUACHAILLE YESSAIDFRED (Al) AZ 2100450526
26 Apr 2016  Bred By: Mrs P Smith
Homer Von Amasis (Imp Ita) x Bhuahille Risky Business

87 Uhlmsdorf Kennels CH UHLMSDORF JACK BLACK AZ 9100010914
04 Jun 2016  Bred By: Mrs V Fairbairn & Mr W Meffert
Juwika Destroyer Impden x Uhimsdorf Pink Champagne Az

88 Gordon S Absent *K ANTENNA ALEJANDRO.'A' 'Z' 4100290481
01 Apr 2017 Bred By: D & S Ballantyne

*Misteishah Fletcher 'A' 'Z' x *Kantenna Mystique ‘A" 'Z'

1%t 85 2nd 87 31 84 41 86 5th 82 6™ 80 7th
8th
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Newcastle & Hunter Region German Shepherd Dog Club Inc - Sunday, July 28, 2019

Challenge Dog | 85 Points 21 Reserve
87
| |
| 5 |
Best Or Breed 85 Points R/ Up
87
Class Grading
Baby Puppy Dog 65 ... VP....
Minor Puppy Dog ...
PuppybDog 68 ... VP...
Junior Dog 72 ... VG....
Intermediate Dog 79 ... VG...
OpenDog 8 ... EX...
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General Specials

Judge: Mr M Bradley (N2)

Best In Show

85

Runner Up In Show

87
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